505828790 12/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5875722

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
JOHN LANGAN			09/16/2019		
KELLY DAOUST			09/16/2019		
LUIS SHRINER			09/16/2019		
WENDY SMYTH			09/16/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	CAREFL	JSION 303, INC.			
Street Address:	3750 TO	PRREY VIEW COURT			
City:	SAN DIE	SAN DIEGO			
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA			
Postal Code:	92130				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type	2				
Application Number:	2	29648277			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	714)830-0700			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (7 e sent to a	29648277 714)830-0700 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (7 e sent to a provided;	714)830-0700			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (7 e sent to provided; 7 k	29648277 714)830-0700 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 714.830.0600 imila.carraway@morganlewis.com, BDPr	via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (7 e sent to a provided; 7 k	29648277 714)830-0700 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 714.830.0600 imila.carraway@morganlewis.com, BDPr MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP	via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (7 e sent to a brovided; 7 k M 6	29648277 714)830-0700 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsub</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 714.830.0600 imila.carraway@morganlewis.com, BDPr MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 600 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1800	via US Mail. ros@morganlewis.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (7 e sent to a provided; 7 k 0 6 C	29648277 714)830-0700 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsul</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 714.830.0600 imila.carraway@morganlewis.com, BDPr MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 600 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1800 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653	via US Mail. ros@morganlewis.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (7 e sent to a provided; 7 k 0 6 C	29648277 714)830-0700 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 714.830.0600 imila.carraway@morganlewis.com, BDPr MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 600 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1800 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653	via US Mail. ros@morganlewis.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (7 e sent to a provided; 7 k 0 6 C	29648277 714)830-0700 the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent imila.carraway@morganlewis.com, BDPr AORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 600 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1800 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653 122295-6457 KENNETH C. CHENEY, REG. NO.	via US Mail. ros@morganlewis.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (7 e sent to a provided; 7 k 0 6 C	29648277 714)830-0700 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 714.830.0600 imila.carraway@morganlewis.com, BDPr 70RGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 700 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1800 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653 122295-6457 KENNETH C. CHENEY, REG. NO. 7Kenneth C. Cheney/	via US Mail. ros@morganlewis.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (7 e sent to a provided; 7 k 0 6 C	29648277 714)830-0700 the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent imila.carraway@morganlewis.com, BDPr AORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 600 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1800 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653 122295-6457 KENNETH C. CHENEY, REG. NO.	via US Mail. ros@morganlewis.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	ATA (7 e sent to a provided; 7 k 0 6 0 JMBER:	29648277 714)830-0700 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 714.830.0600 imila.carraway@morganlewis.com, BDPr AORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 600 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1800 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653 122295-6457 122295-6457 KENNETH C. CHENEY, REG. NO. /Kenneth C. Cheney/ 12/18/2019	via US Mail. ros@morganlewis.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (7 e sent to a provided; 7 k M 6 C JMBER:	29648277 714)830-0700 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 714.830.0600 imila.carraway@morganlewis.com, BDPr AORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 600 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1800 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653 122295-6457 KENNETH C. CHENEY, REG. NO. /Kenneth C. Cheney/ 12/18/2019	via US Mail. ros@morganlewis.com		

source=122295-6457_Assignment#page4.tif source=122295-6457_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051326 FRAME: 0262

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE, John LANGAN of San Diego, CA; Kelly DAOUST of San Diego, CA; Luis SHRINER of San Diego, CA; and Wendy SMYTH of San Diego, CA; respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled **COMPACT GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OF AN INFUSION DEVICE** which was filed on May 18, 2018; and identified by United States Patent Application No. 29/648,277; and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, CareFusion 303, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California 92130 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CareFusion 303, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, WE hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND WE request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said CareFusion 303, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

DB2/ 37057122.1

Atty. Docket No.: 122295-6457

9/16/14	Q / /	
Date	John/LANGAN	
State of California County of San Diego)	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.)SS.	
On <u>SEP 1 6 2019</u>	before me,	

John LANGAN who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL



Atty. Docket No.: 122295-6457

9/16/14 Date Kelly DAOUST A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the State of California document to which this certificate is attached, and not

)ss.

County of <u>San Diego</u>)

On <u>SEP 1 6 2019</u> before me, <u>Walter E Pueschel</u>, personally appeared Kelly DAOUST who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public S

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL



DB2/ 37057122.1

9/16/19	- She
Date /	Luis SHRINER
State of California County of <u>San Diego</u>)	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.)SS.
On SEP 1 6 2019	_ before me,
Luis SHRINER who proved to	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose

Luis SHRINER who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

l certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL



DB2/ 37057122.1

<u></u>	Wendo	Smoth~
Date j	Wendy SMYTH/	
State of California	A notary public or other officer completing this cert verifies only the identity of the individual who sign document to which this certificate is attached, ar the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document	ed the
County of San Diego)SS.	
On SEP 1 6 2019	before me, <u>Walter E. Pueschel</u>	, personally appeared
wenny shirin who proved to	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to i	be the person(s) whose
	within instrument and Acknowledged to me	
person(s), or the entity upon beb	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signat alf of which the person(s) acted, executed th	e instrument

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL



DB2/ 37057122.1

RECORDED: 12/18/2019

5